

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

FILED
SEP 11 1975

NOV 6 1975

BENNIE FRANK WILLIAMS

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 69,307
5DCA Case No. 85-1858

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. CASE NO. 69,317
5DCA Case No. 85-1858

BENNIE FRANK WILLIAMS,

Respondent.

ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KEVIN KITPATRICK CARSON
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
125 N. Ridgewood Avenue
Fourth Floor
Daytona Beach, Florida 32014
(904) 252-1067

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE:

TABLE OF CITATIONS-----	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT-----	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE-----	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS-----	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT-----	4

POINT ONE
ARGUMENT:

THE PETITIONER FAILED TO PRESERVE FOR APPELLATE REVIEW THE ISSUE OF THE <u>EX POST FACTO</u> APPLICATION OF SECTION 27.3455(1), FLORIDA STATUTES (1985). -----	5-6
--	-----

POINT TWO
ARGUMENT:

THE APPLICATION OF SECTION 27.3455, FLORIDA STATUTES (1985) TO CRIMES COMMITTED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE STATUTE IS CONSISTENT WITH THE <u>EX POST FACTO</u> PROVISIONS OF THE FLORIDA AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONS. -----	7-11
---	------

CONCLUSION -----	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -----	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE:</u>	<u>PAGE:</u>
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 428 So.2d 369 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983) -----	5
<u>Castor v. State,</u> 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978) -----	5
<u>Clark v. State,</u> 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978) -----	5
<u>Dobbert v. Florida,</u> 432 U.S. 282, 97 S.Ct. 2290, 53 L.Ed.2d 344 (1977) -----	10
<u>Fredericks v. State,</u> 440 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) -----	5
<u>Lee v. State,</u> 284 So.2d 305 (Fla. 1974) -----	11
<u>Lepper v. State,</u> 451 So.2d 1020 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984) -----	8
<u>Mariani v. Schleman,</u> 94 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1957) -----	5
<u>May v. Florida Parole and Probation Commission,</u> 435 So.2d 834 (Fla. 1984) -----	8
<u>Morgan v. State,</u> 414 So.2d 593 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982) -----	9
<u>Paschal v. State,</u> 738 So.2d 1173 (11th Cir. 1984) -----	8
<u>Springfield v. State,</u> 443 So.2d 484 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984) -----	5
<u>State v. Jackson,</u> 478 So.2d 1054 (Fla. 1985) -----	10
<u>Weaver v. Graham,</u> 450 U.S. 24, 101 S.Ct. 960, 67 L.Ed.2d 17(1981) ----	8
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 414 So.2d 509 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) -----	5
<u>Yost v. State,</u> 489 So.2d 131 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) -----	2,6,8

Table of Citations (con't.)

PAGE:

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

§ 38.23, Fla. Stat. (1985) -----	10
§ 775.083, Fla. Stat. (1985) -----	10
§ 775.089, Fla. Stat. (1985) -----	10
§ 775.091, Fla. Stat. (1985) -----	10
§ 921.187, Fla. Stat. (1985) -----	10
§ 939.01, Fla. Stat. (1985) -----	10
§ 27.3455(1), Fla. Stat. (1985) -----	5,6,7 9,10
Ch 85-213, §§ 2 and 8, Laws of Fla. -----	5
